PRODUCT FAMILY DATA SHEET
Cree LED  /  4001 E. Hwy. 54, Suite 2000  /  Durham, NC 27713 USA  /  +1.919.313.5330  /  www.cree-led.com
© 2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, J Series® and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed
by Cree LED for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.
CLJ-DS117
REV 0A 1
J Series® Products are sold exclusively by Cree Venture LED Company Limited (“Cree Venture”), regardless of geography. Any orders for

CLJ-DS117
REV 0A 3
ORDER CODE & BIN CODE FORMATS
Order codes and bin codes for J Series JB3030C 3‑V E & F Class LEDs are configured in the following manner:
Order Code Bin Code
AB CCCC D EE - F - G HH K L MMMM – NNNN P NNN
Series
  J = J Series
Power class
  B = 0.2 W
Family name
  3030
Generation
  C = Square LES
Color
  WT = White
Class
  E = E class
  F = F class
CRI
  H = 80 CRI minimum
  U = 90 CRI minimum
CCT
  65 = 6500 K
  57 = 5700 K
  50 = 5000 K
  40 = 4000 K
  35 = 3500 K
  30 = 3000 K
  27 = 2700 K
Step
  E = Kitted 3-step binning
  G = 3-step binning
Forward voltage
  A = 3 V
Internal code
Version
  P = Pro9
Internal code
J P SSSS X CC - B - WWW - FFF -VV - Y-DD E GG
Series
  J = J Series
Power class
  B = 0.2 W
Family name
  3030
Generation
  C = Square LES
Color
  WT = White
Internal code
Chromaticity bin
Flux group
Forward voltage bin
CRI specification
  H = 80 CRI minimum
  U = 90 CRI minimum
Internal code
Version
  P = Pro9
Internal code
J SERIES® JB3030C 3-V E & F CLASS PRO9™ LED
© 2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, J Series® and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed
by Cree LED for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.
CLJ-DS117
REV 0A 4
CHARACTERISTICS
E Class
Characteristics Unit Minimum Typical Maximum
Thermal resistance, junction to solder point◊ °C/W 4
Viewing angle (FWHM) degrees 116
Temperature coefficient of voltage mV/°C -1.2
ESD withstand voltage (HBM per MIL-STD-883L) Class 3B
DC forward current mA 240

•	 J Series JB3030C 3‑V E & F Class Pro9 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree Venture may ship reels in flux bins
higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity restrictions specified
by the order code.
*	 Flux values @ 85 °C are calculated and for reference only.
**	 Contact your Cree sales representative for kitted 3‑step order code details.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES AND BINS – JB3030C 3-V E CLASS PRO9 (IF = 55 mA, Tj = 25 °C)
E Class
The following table provides order codes for J Series JB3030C 3‑V E Class Pro9 LEDs. For a complete description of the order code
nomenclature, please see the Order Code and Bin Code Formats section (page 3). For definitions of the chromaticity kits, please see
the Performance Groups - Chromaticity section (page 16).
CCT Minimum
CRI
Minimum
Flux
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C*
Kitted 3‑Step Order Code 3‑Step Order Code
6500 K
80 31 33.4 30.8 JB3030CWT-E-H65EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-H65GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 31 28.5 JB3030CWT-E-U65EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-U65GA0000-NZ00P001
5700 K
80 31 33.6 30.9 JB3030CWT-E-H57EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-H57GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 31.2 28.7 JB3030CWT-E-U57EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-U57GA0000-NZ00P001
5000 K
80 31 33.8 31.1 JB3030CWT-E-H50EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-H50GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 31.2 28.7 JB3030CWT-E-U50EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-U50GA0000-NZ00P001
4000 K
80 31 34.2 31.5 JB3030CWT-E-H40EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-H40GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 31.2 28.7 JB3030CWT-E-U40EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-U40GA0000-NZ00P001
3500 K
80 31 33.2 30.6 JB3030CWT-E-H35EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-H35GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 30.8 28.4 JB3030CWT-E-U35EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-U35GA0000-NZ00P001
3000 K
80 31 33 30.4 JB3030CWT-E-H30EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-H30GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 30.5 28.1 JB3030CWT-E-U30EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-U30GA0000-NZ00P001
2700 K
80 31 32.4 29.8 JB3030CWT-E-H27EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-H27GA0000-NZ00P001
90 27 29.5 27.2 JB3030CWT-E-U27EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-E-U27GA0000-NZ00P001
J SERIES® JB3030C 3-V E & F CLASS PRO9™ LED
© 2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, J Series® and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed
by Cree LED for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.
CLJ-DS117
REV 0A 7
Notes:
•	 Cree Venture maintains a tolerance of ±7% on flux and power measurements, ±0.005 on chromaticity (CCx, CCy) measurements and ±2 on CRI
measurements. See the Measurements section (page 25).
•	 J Series JB3030C 3‑V E & F Class Pro9 LED order codes specify only a minimum flux bin and not a maximum. Cree Venture may ship reels in flux bins
higher than the minimum specified by the order code without advance notice. Shipments will always adhere to the chromaticity restrictions specified
by the order code.
*	 Flux values @ 85 °C are calculated and for reference only.
**	 Contact your Cree sales representative for kitted 3‑step order code details.
FLUX CHARACTERISTICS, ORDER CODES AND BINS – JB3030C 3-V F CLASS PRO9 (IF = 55 mA, Tj = 25 °C)
F Class
The following table provides order codes for J Series JB3030C 3‑V F Class Pro9 LEDs. For a complete description of the order code
nomenclature, please see the Order Code and Bin Code Formats section (page 3). For definitions of the chromaticity kits, please see
the Performance Groups - Chromaticity section page 16).
CCT Minimum
CRI
Minimum
Flux
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 25 °C
Typical
Flux (lm)
@ 85 °C*
Kitted 3‑Step Order Code 3‑Step Order Code
6500 K
80 31 33.1 30.5 JB3030CWT-F-H65EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-H65GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 30.4 28 JB3030CWT-F-U65EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-U65GA0000-NZ00P001
5700 K
80 31 33.3 30.7 JB3030CWT-F-H57EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-H57GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 30.6 28.2 JB3030CWT-F-U57EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-U57GA0000-NZ00P001
5000 K
80 31 33.5 30.8 JB3030CWT-F-H50EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-H50GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 30.6 28.2 JB3030CWT-F-U50EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-U50GA0000-NZ00P001
4000 K
80 31 33.9 31.2 JB3030CWT-F-H40EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-H40GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 30.6 28.2 JB3030CWT-F-U40EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-U40GA0000-NZ00P001
3500 K
80 31 32.9 30.3 JB3030CWT-F-H35EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-H35GA0000-NZ00P001
90 29 30.3 27.9 JB3030CWT-F-U35EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-U35GA0000-NZ00P001
3000 K
80 31 32.7 30.1 JB3030CWT-F-H30EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-H30GA0000-NZ00P001
90 27 30 27.6 JB3030CWT-F-U30EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-U30GA0000-NZ00P001
2700 K
80 29 32.1 29.6 JB3030CWT-F-H27EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-H27GA0000-NZ00P001
90 27 29 26.7 JB3030CWT-F-U27EA0000-NZ00P001 JB3030CWT-F-U27GA0000-NZ00P001
J SERIES® JB3030C 3-V E & F CLASS PRO9™ LED
© 2025 Cree LED. The information in this document is subject to change without notice. Cree®, the Cree logo, J Series® and the Cree LED logo are
registered trademarks, and Pro9 is a trademark, of Cree LED. UL® and the UL logo are registered trademarks of UL LLC. J Series products are marketed
by Cree LED for the benefit of Cree Venture LED Company Limited.
CLJ-DS117